
 

AGENDA FOR 
 
EMPLOYMENT PANEL 

 
 
Contact:: Andrea Tomlinson 
Direct Line: 0161 253 5133 
E-mail: a.j.tomlinson@bury.gov.uk 
Web Site:  www.bury.gov.uk 
 
 
To: All Members of Employment Panel 
 

Councillors : T Rafiq (Chair), R Bernstein and 
J Grimshaw 

 
 
Dear Member/Colleague 
 
Employment Panel 
 
You are invited to attend a meeting of the Employment Panel which 
will be held as follows:- 
 

Date: Wednesday, 9 February 2022 

Place:  Council Chamber - Town Hall 

Time: 10.00 am 

Briefing 

Facilities: 

If Opposition Members and Co-opted Members require 
briefing on any particular item on the Agenda, the 
appropriate Director/Senior Officer originating the 
related report should be contacted. 

Notes:  



AGENDA 
 
 

1   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   
 

2   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 
Members of the Panel are asked to consider whether they have an 
interest in any item on the agenda and if so, to formally declare that 
interest. 
 

3   EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC   
 
To consider passing the appropriate resolution under Section 100(A)(4) of 
the Local Government Act 1972 that the press and public be excluded 
from the meeting during consideration of the following items of business 
since they involve the likely disclosure of the exempt information stated. 
 

4   GRIEVANCE APPEAL  (Pages 3 - 72) 
 
Appeal Form 
 



Document is Restricted

Page 3 Agenda Item 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 7

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 9

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 11

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 13

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 15

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 17

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 19

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 21

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 23

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 25

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 27

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 29

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 31

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 33

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 37

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 39

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 41

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 43

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 47

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 49

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 51

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 55

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 57

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 63

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 69

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 GRIEVANCE APPEAL
	Timeline of Events MD
	Appendix 1 - Note
	Appendix 2 - Note
	Appendix 3 - Note
	Appendix 4 - Note
	Appendix 5 - Note
	Appendix 5a - Note
	Appendix 6 - Note
	Appendix 7 - Email
	Appendix 7a - Email
	Appendix 8 - Note
	Appendix 9 - Note
	Appendix 9a - Note
	Appendix 10 - Informal Grievance Notes September 2019
	Appendix 11 - Greivance Email Jan 2020
	Appendix 12 - Grievance Form Jan 2020
	Appendix 13
	Appendix 14
	Appendix 15 Email 140920
	Appendix 16 Email 170920
	Appendix 17 Email - canceled Hearing
	Appendix 18
	Appendix 19 - Hearing Outcome
	Appendix 20 - Appeal Email
	Appendix 21 - Grievance_Procedure
	Grievance Policy
	Hearing Procedure




Minutes of the meeting


 

 
1 

 
 Minutes of: EMPLOYMENT PANEL 

 
 Date of Meeting: 9 February 2022 

 
 Present: Councillor T Rafiq (in the Chair) 

Councillors R Bernstein and J Grimshaw 
 

   

   

   

 

8  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 

There were no apologies for absence received.  
 

9  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 

There were no declarations of interest made at the meeting.  
 

10  EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC  
 

It was agreed: 
 

1. To excluded press and public.  
 

11  GRIEVANCE APPEAL  
 

The panel considered the written information provided in the appeals’ papers as 
well as representations made at the meeting and a statement provided by the 
witness. 
  
Following deliberations, the panel agreed unanimously that the original decision 
made at the Grievance Hearing should be partially upheld.  
  
It was agreed: 
 

1. To partially uphold the grievance.  
2. A dignity at work investigation to be completed.  
3. The appellant to consider returning to work, redeployment or resigning from 

the post in a reasonable timescale. 
 
 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR T RAFIQ 
Chair  
 
(Note:  The meeting started at 10.00 am and ended at 11.00 am) 
 
 


